[image: image1.png]


Jubilee USA Network

2012 Coordinating Committee

(Board of Directors)

Sarah Anderson

Director, Global Economy Program

Institute for Policy Studies

(202) 234-9382 x227

sarah@ips-dc.org 

Alex Baumgarten

Director of Government Relations

The Episcopal Church

(800) 228-0515

abaumgarten@episcopalchurch.org  

Briggs Bomba

Project Director

Zimbabwe Alliance

(202) 546-7961

briggs@zimbabwealliance.org 
briggs.bomba@gmail.com  

Marie Clarke Brill

Senior Policy Analyst

ActionAid USA

(202) 546-7961

marie.brill@actionaid.org
Bob Brown

Jubilee Oregon

(503) 244-3304

rebrown47@gmail.com 
Aldo Caliari

Director, Rethinking Bretton Woods Project

Center of Concern

(202) 635-2757 x123

acaliari@coc.org 
David Carrier

Chief Economist and Director of Research

National Association of Federal Credit Unions

davidjcarrier@yahoo.com 
Elizabeth Denlinger

Director of Campaigns
Sojourners

(202) 745-4603

edenlinger@sojo.net  
Celeste Drake

Trade & Globalization Policy Specialist

AFL-CIO

(202) 637-5344

Cdrake@aflcio.org 
Sarah Dreier

Legislative Representative for International Policy

The Evangelical Lutheran Church of America

The Episcopal Church USA

(202) 436-6896

Sarah.Dreier@elca-tec.org 
Dr. Veronica Dujon

Jubilee Oregon

(503) 725-8503

dujonv@pdx.edu 
Reverend Stan Duncan

United Church of Christ in Abington

Jubilee Massachusetts

(508) 295-1630

standuncan@post.harvard.edu 
Reverend Seamus Finn (treasurer)

Director, Justice, Peace, and Integrity of Creation

Missionary Oblates of Mary Immaculate

(202) 483-0444

seamus@omiusa.org 
Reverend Bill Harman (secretary)

Jubilee San Diego
(760) 942-1845

wkhphenc@pacbell.net
Sobia Ijaz

Accenture
(202) 962-0077

sobia.ijaz@gmail.com
Eric LeCompte 
Executive Director

Jubilee USA Network

(202) 783-3566

eric@jubileeusa.org
Reverend Michael Neuroth (co-chair)
Policy Advocate for International Issues

United Church of Christ

(202) 543-1517

neurothm@ucc.org 
Beatrice Parwatikar (co-chair)

Pax Christi USA

(802) 897-2658

beatrica98@gmail.com
Ian Schwab

Associate Director of Advocacy

American Jewish World Service

(202) 408-1380

ischwab@ajws.org
Dr. Gloria Dean Randle Scott 

Social Action Coordinator for the Southwest Texas Conference

United Methodist Women

(361) 510-7626

scottgloria73@gmail.com 
